

City of Oregon, Ohio

Recreation Department Splash Pad and Fitness Court Concrete

Bid Tabulation

Eng. Estimate: \$45,000

Date: Tuesday, March 19, 2019
 Time: 2:00 PM, Local Time
 Opened by: Tim Borton
 Witness: Rodney Shultz, Brooke Biniker
 Bid Tab: Brooke Biniker

Bihn Constructin Service 421 Cambridge Drive Oregon, Ohio 43616	A.A. Boos & Sons, Inc. 2015 Pickle Road Oregon, Ohio 43616	Balas Concrete Services P.O. Box 381 Perrysburg, Ohio 43552	The Spieker Company 8350 Fremont Pike Perrysburg, OH 43551	Infinity Construction 18440 Cranwood Parkway Warrensville Heights, Ohio 44128
--	---	--	---	--

					Check 10%		Penal Sum		Check 10%		Penal Sum		10%	
No.	ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
SPLASH PAD														
1	202	EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	1	Lump	\$2,375.00	\$2,375.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,180.00	\$3,180.00	\$8,175.00	\$8,175.00
2	703	NO. 8 AGGREGATE BASE	40	CY	\$81.00	\$3,240.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$135.00	\$5,400.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00
3	608	6" CONCRETE CABINET PAD	48	SF	\$6.75	\$324.00	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$10.35	\$496.80	\$6.50	\$312.00 *	\$10.00	\$480.00
4	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC-1 WITH WIRE REINFORCEMENT	1259	SF	\$6.10	\$7,679.90	\$7.00	\$8,813.00 *	\$10.35	\$13,030.65	\$6.50	\$8,183.50 *	\$5.00	\$6,295.00
5	608	6" RED / BRICK STAMPED CONCRETE WALK WITH WIRE REINFORCEMENT	765	SF	\$8.95	\$6,846.75	\$12.00	\$9,180.00	\$13.90	\$10,633.50	\$7.50	\$5,737.50 *	\$12.00	\$9,180.00
6	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	1563	SF	\$4.85	\$7,580.55	\$6.25	\$9,768.75 *	\$4.85	\$7,580.55	\$5.75	\$8,987.25 *	\$4.50	\$7,033.50
FITNESS COURT														
7	202	EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	1	Lump	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,906.50	\$4,906.50
8	304	AGGREGATE BASE	30	CY	\$51.67	\$1,550.10	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$135.00	\$4,050.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00
9	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC-1 WITH WIRE REINFORCEMENT	1428	SF	\$5.10	\$7,282.80	\$6.30	\$8,996.40 *	\$5.50	\$7,854.00	\$6.50	\$9,282.00	\$5.00	\$7,140.00
10	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	320	SF	\$4.75	\$1,520.00	\$6.25	\$2,000.00	\$4.85	\$1,552.00	\$5.75	\$1,840.00	\$4.50	\$1,440.00
TOTAL BASE BID:						\$39,649.10		\$52,238.15 *		\$45,897.50		\$49,472.25 *		\$48,850.00

Note: (*) Indicates Corrected Error